

Dear Oneida Little League Supporter,

Oneida Little League believes in the power of youth baseball and softball to teach life lessons that build stronger communities and individuals. The 2024 Oneida Little League season was another year of continued commitment to developing skills both on and off the field for children in our community.

As a non-profit organization fully facilitated by volunteers, support from the community and local businesses are vital to the league's success. Sponsor donations last year helped us complete some much-needed improvements to our fields and facilities, as well as purchase uniforms and equipment for each of the teams.

The 2025 little league season is almost here, and we are reaching out to ask for your help to continue to provide safe and fun environment for the youth of our community through baseball and softball. Below are the sponsorship options that we hope you consider.

## - Banner Sponsor - \$200

- o 3'x 5' vinyl banner with your business name or logo proudly displayed along one of our 3 primary fields
- o Business name or logo on our website
- o Business recognition through postings or mailings from our social media accounts
- Team Sponsor \$500 (Number of teams are determined by the number of players registered)
  - o Your business name on the team shirts
  - o 3'x 5' vinyl banner with your business name or logo proudly displayed along one of our 3 primary fields
  - o Business name or logo on our website
  - o Postings or mailings from our social media accounts as recognition of your generosity
  - o Team picture and thank you letter
- Scoreboard Sponsor Pricing and availability upon request

## \*\*ANY MONETARY DONATION WOULD BE GRACIOUSLY ACCEPTED AS WELL! \*\*

To ensure you have a banner made/hung by opening day, please complete the attached form and make checks payable to Oneida Little League and return <u>before March 7<sup>th</sup>, 2025</u>. Any donations received after this date, may have a delay in the banner being created/hung by opening day.

We appreciate your willingness to donate and support the youth of our community. Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions or comments.

Thank you in advance for your support,

Jerry Pace Oneida Little League President

Please Make Checks Payable to: Oneida Little League
Mail to: P.O. Box 661 Oneida, NY 13421
Tax ID Number available upon request.
Oneida Little League Thanks you for your support!!



Please complete all fields on this form.	
Business Name:	
Address:	
Primary Contact Name:	
Phone Numbers: Email:	<del>-</del>
*Team sponsorships are limited based on the number of real team for 2024 and are interested in becoming a team spooneidalittleleague@gmail.com or check the box to indicate	nsor for 2025 season, please contact us at
☐ New Team Sponsorship (if available) - \$500	☐ New Banner Sponsorship - \$200
Email us first before remitting payment.	☐ Returning Banner Sponsorship - \$150
☐ Returning Team Sponsorship - \$450	Field preference:
Division preference:	☐ Majors Baseball
☐ Majors Baseball	☐ Softball
☐ Softball	☐ Minors Baseball
☐ Minors Baseball	☐ No preference
☐ Coach Pitch	☐ Any other monetary donation other than team or banner sponsor.
☐ No preference	
☐ Scoreboard Sponsorship — Pricing dependent on will contact you regarding this option	size and location of sign. An OLL representative
Name/image to appear on banner:	
☐ Custom text for banner:	
☐ Use business name	
☐ Logo with images to be emailed to oneidalittleleague@gl	mail.com
Please Make Checks Pavable	e to: Oneida Little League

Mail to: P.O. Box 661 Oneida, NY 13421 Tax ID Number available upon request: Oneida Little League Thanks you for your support!! Visit our website at www.Oneidalittleleague.com